0688323

CH \$40.00 0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ExpressBill, LLC		I10/01/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yeoman Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	110 Rachael Street
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50701
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0688323	CONTROL-O-FAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer
Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238

_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0867

900147725

Date:	11/16/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Expressbill to Yeoman Assignments source=Expressbill to Yeoman Assignments source=Expressbill to Yeoman Assignments	#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is entered into as of October 1, 2009, by and between ExpressBill, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and Yeoman Enterprises, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein individually as "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignee acquired all rights to certain trademarks identified in Section 1 below (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the purposes contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and for the purposes of assigning the Marks and all goodwill related to or symbolized by such Marks from Assignor to Assignee and recording such assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following Marks and all registrations of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, any extensions and renewals of the Marks.

Reple DATE	TERANDENMARIK	Torig avo	JAURRICHTON.	CLASS
11/17/50	CONTROL-O- FAX	0688323	United States	16
12/22/67	CONTROL-O- FAX	TMA154708	Canada	16

- 2. At any time on or after the date of this Assignment, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at Assignee's cost and expense, all such further documents and take or cause to be taken such actions as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to obtain the full benefit of this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment (together with the Purchase Agreement and the other agreements incorporated thereby) constitutes the entire agreement of the Parties, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and understandings (including term sheets), both written and oral, between the Parties, or either of them, with respect to the Marks. This Assignment may be amended, modified or supplemented only by a written agreement signed by each of Assignor and Assignee.

[Signature Page(s) to Follow this Page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0869 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have duly caused the execution of this Assignment by their duly authorized representative or officer, as of the day and year first above written to be effective as of the effective date of the Purchase Agreement.

ASSIGNOR;
EXPRESSBILL LLC
Ву:
Name: GREGORY T. STEVENS
TILLO: EVP AND GENERAL COUNSEL
ASSIGNEE:
YEOMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC
By:
Name:
Title:

[signature page to Assignment of Marks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0870 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have duly caused the execution of this Assignment by their duly authorized representative or officer, as of the day and year first above written to be effective as of the effective date of the Purchase Agreement.

ASSIGNOR:
EXPRESSBILL LLC
Ву:
Name:
Title:
ASSIGNEB:
YEOMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC
By: John Con
Name: David Osborn
Tito Brescolert

[signature page to Assignment of Marks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 11/16/2009